

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8622/2022

M/s TCL-UTM (JV)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner : Mr. Vivek Dangi Advocate with Mr.
Hitesh Jatawat Advocate and Mr. Jams
Bedi Advocate.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

Order

22/07/2022

Heard.

Issue notice of writ petition as also stay application to respondents on payment of P.F. within three days, returnable within three weeks.

Case be listed after three weeks.

The petitioner is given liberty to approach this Court if any coercive step is taken against it.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J