

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8622/2022

M/s Tcl-Utm (Jv)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vivek Dangi, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajay Shukla, Advocate with
Mr. Arpit Baheti, Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

19/09/2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply.

Same may be filed within within two weeks.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents, returnable within two weeks.

List after two weeks after showing the name of Mr. Anand Sharma, Advocate in the cause list.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J