

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8622/2022

M/s Tcl-Utm (Jv)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Dangi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Shukla
		Mr. Anand Sharma
		Mr. Jai Lodha

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

19/07/2023

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for an adjournment to file response.
2. Needful be done within one week with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within further period of ten days.
4. List for consideration on 24.08.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ