

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8622/2022

M/s Tcl-Utm (Jv)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Dangi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Shukla
		Mr. Jai Lodha
		Mr. Anand Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

17/10/2023

Heard on application (IA No.1/2023) for early listing of the matter is rejected.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that he has moved a fresh application for stay. Registry is directed to list the case for orders on the pending stay application.

List the matter on 07.11.2023.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J