

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8622/2022

M/s Tcl-Utm (Jv)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Dangi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Shukla
		Mr. Jai Lodha
		Mr. Anand Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

07/11/2023

Today, the matter is listed for second stay application.

It is submitted by the counsel for the respondents that the first stay application filed on behalf of the petitioner is still pending.

Since, the first stay application filed on behalf of the petitioner is still pending, in our considered view, the second stay application is not maintainable.

List on 17.11.2023 for consideration on first stay application.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J