

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8622/2022

M/s Tcl-Utm (Jv)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                           |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms. Ayushi Goyal for<br>Mr. Vivek Dangi   |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Ajay Shukla with<br>Mr. Raghav Sharma |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

**Order**

**27/01/2025**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks adjournment stating that the arguing counsel is unwell.

Put up after four weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J